reflect the Merger as if it occurred on January 1, 2015.

The following selected unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information has been prepared for
illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of what the combined organization�s condensed consolidated
financial position or results of operations actually would have been had the Merger been completed as of the dates
indicated. In addition, the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information does not purport to
project the future financial position or operating results of the combined organization. Future results may vary
significantly from the results reflected because of various factors. The following selected unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with the section entitled �The
Merger�Unaudited Financial Projections of JPE� and related notes included in this proxy statement/prospectus.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet Data as of September 30, 2016

JPE Historical AMID Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma for

Merger
Balance Sheet Data (at end of period)
Total assets 684,472 1,199,127 64,497 1,984,096
Long-term debt (including current
portion) 159,933 $ 672,694 �  832,627
Senior notes �  57,746 �  57,746
Total equity 465,120 57,750 52,247 575,117
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations Data for Nine Months ended
September 30, 2016

JPE Historical AMID Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma for

Merger
Income and Cash Flow Data
Revenue $ 351,065 $ 165,220 �  516,285
Operating loss (6,820) (14,023) (3,242) (24,085)
Total basic and diluted earnings per
common and subordinated unit from
continuing operations (0.33) (0.91) $ (0.75)
Basic and diluted weighted-average
number of units outstanding 36,634 30,979 51,108
Distributions per unit declared and paid 0.975 1.30(1)

Edgar Filing: American Midstream Partners, LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 87

(1) Distributions declared and paid each quarter related to prior quarter�s earnings.

36

Edgar Filing: American Midstream Partners, LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 88

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations Data for Year Ended December 31, 2015

JPE Historical AMID Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma for

Merger
Income and Cash Flow Data
Revenue $ 680,585 $ 236,358 �  $ 916,943
Operating loss (39,308) (119,697) (4,806) $ (163,811)
Total basic and diluted earnings per
common and subordinated unit from
continuing operations (1.20) (6.00) $ (4.10)
Basic and diluted weighted-average
number of units outstanding 36,525 24,983 45,050
Distributions per unit declared and paid 1.279 1.89(1)

(1) Distributions declared and paid during the year ended December 31, 2015.

37

Edgar Filing: American Midstream Partners, LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 89

Table of Contents

Unaudited Comparative Per Unit Information

Historical Per Unit Information of AMID and JPE

The historical per unit information of AMID and JPE set forth in the table below is derived from the audited

[…]

units (the �Series D Issuance�) plus $14.3 million of additional borrowings under our revolving credit facility
(the �Delta House Borrowings�);

Edgar Filing: American Midstream Partners, LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 221

� the series D preferred issuance; or

� the sale of AMID�s 8.500% senior notes due 2021 offered by AMID on December 13, 2016, and the
application of the net proceeds therefrom following the completion of the JPE Merger.

107

Edgar Filing: American Midstream Partners, LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 222

Table of Contents

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are presented for informational purposes only
and do not purport to represent what AMID�s results of operations or financial condition would have been had the
transactions to which the pro forma adjustments relate occurred on the dates indicated and they do not purport to
project AMID�s results of operations or financial condition for any future period or as of any future date.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of September 30, 2016

(amounts in thousands, except per unit data)

JPEP
Historical

AMID
Historical

Pushdown of
ArcLight�s
Cost

Basis in
AMID

AMID
Pushdown

Adjustments
to Reflect

the
Merger

AMID
Consolidated

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,768 $ 4,879 $ �  $ 4,879 $ �  $ 6,647
Accounts receivable, net 45,625 8,309 �  8,309 (30,849)(d) 23,085
Unbilled revenue �  20,126 �  20,126 31,449(d) 51,575
Accounts receivable from
related parties 600 �  �  �  (600)(d) �
Inventory 8,827 �  �  �  �  8,827
Prepaid expenses and other
current assets 4,722 9,570 �  9,570 �  14,292

Total current assets 61,542 42,884 �  42,884 �  104,426

Non-current assets
Property, plant and
equipment, net 281,316 699,978 64,497(a) 764,475 �  1,045,791
Goodwill 216,692 16,262 �  16,262 �  232,954
Intangible assets, net 122,256 97,702 �  97,702 �  219,958
Investment in
unconsolidated affiliates �  284,485 �  284,485 �  284,485
Other assets, net 2,666 57,816 �  57,816 �  60,482

Total non-current assets 622,930 1,156,243 64,497 1,220,740 �  1,843,670

Total assets $ 684,472 $ 1,199,127 $ 64,497 $ 1,263,624 $ �  $ 1,948,096

Liabilities and Partners�
Capital
Current liabilities
Accounts payable $ 37,250 $ 3,878 $ �  $ 3,878 $ 12,250(c) $ 53,378

Edgar Filing: American Midstream Partners, LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 223

Accrued liabilities 16,833 57,466 �  57,466 �  74,299
Current portion of long-term
debt 933 1,351 �  1,351 �  2,284
Accounts payable to related
parties 88 �  �  �  (88)(d) �
Capital leases and short term
debt 27 �  �  �  (27)(d) �
Customer deposits and
advances 3,871 �  �  �  (3,871)(d) �
Other current liabilities �  604 �  604 3,986(d) 4,590

Total current liabilities 59,002 63,299 �  63,299 12,250 134,551

Non-current liabilities
Long-term debt 159,000 672,694 �  672,694 �  831,694
Asset retirement obligations �  43,876 �  43,876 �  43,876
Other long-term liabilities 1,350 57,524 �  57,524 (347)(d) 58,527
Deferred tax liability �  7,102 �  7,102 347(d) 7,449

Total Liabilities 219,352 844,495 �  844,495 12,250 1,076,097

Convertible preferred units
Series A convertible
preferred units �  178,653 �  178,653 �  178,653
Series C convertible
preferred units �  118,229 �  118,229 �  118,229
Equity and partners� capital
General partner 13,068 (105,483) 61,497(a) (43,986) (13,068)(b) (43,986)
Limited partner interests �  153,975 �  153,975 465,120(b) 606,845

(12,250)(c)
Common units 243,189 �  �  �  (243,189)(b) �
Subordinated units 208,863 �  �  �  (208,863)(b) �
Accumulated other
comprehensive income �  73 �  73 �  73

Total partner�s capital 465,120 48,565 61,497 110,062 (12,250) 562,932

Non-controlling interest �  9,185 3,000(a) 12,185 �  12,185

Total equity and partner�s
capital 465,120 57,750 64,497 122,247 (12,250) 575,117

Total liabilities, equity and
partners� capital $ 684,472 $ 1,199,127 $ 64,497 $ 1,263,624 $ �  $ 1,948,096

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

108

Edgar Filing: American Midstream Partners, LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 224

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the nine months ended September 30, 2016

(amounts in thousands, except per unit data)

JPEP
Historical

AMID
Historical

Pushdown of
ArcLight�s
Cost

Basis in
AMID

AMID
Pushdown

AMID
Subtotal

Emerald
Acquisitions

AMID
Consolidated

Revenue $ 351,065 $ 165,220 $ �  $ 165,220 $ 516,285 $ �  $ 516,285

Operating expenses
Costs of sales 242,119 65,096 �  65,096 307,215 �  307,215
Direct operating
expenses 48,345 46,754 �  46,754 95,099 �  95,099
Selling, general and
administrative
expenses 30,307 33,255 �  33,255 63,562 �  63,562
Depreciation,
amortization and
accretion expense 34,663 32,015 3,242(a) 35,257 69,920 �  69,920
Other expenses, net �  2,213 �  2,213 2,213 �  2,213

Total operating
expenses 355,434 179,333 3,242 182,575 538,009 �  538,009

Gain (loss) on sale of
assets, net (2,451) 90 �  90 (2,361) �  (2,361)

Operating income
(loss) (6,820) (14,023) (3,242) (17,265) (24,085) �  (24,085)
Other income
(expense):
Interest expense (5,216) (19,535) �  (19,535) (24,751) (1,218)(e) (26,055)

(86)(f)
Other Income 627 �  �  �  627 �  627
Earnings in
unconsolidated
affiliates �  29,983 �  29,983 29,983 6,047(g) 36,571

541(h)

Net income (loss)
before income tax
(expense) (11,409) (3,575) (3,242) (6,817) (18,226) 5,284 (12,942)

Edgar Filing: American Midstream Partners, LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 225

Income tax (expense)
benefit (536) (1,301) �  (1,301) (1,837) �  (1,837)

Net income (loss) from
continuing operations $ (11,945) $ (4,876) $ (3,242) $ (8,118) $ (20,063) $ 5,284 $ (14,779)

Limited partners� net
income (loss) per
common unit:
Basic and diluted:
Income (loss) from
continuing operations $ (0.33) $ (0.91) $ (0.75)

Weighted average
number of common
units outstanding:
Basic and diluted 36,634 30,979 51,108(l)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

109

Edgar Filing: American Midstream Partners, LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 226

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the year ended December 31, 2015

(amounts in thousands, except per unit data)

JPEP
Historical

AMID
Historical

Pushdown
of

ArcLight�s
Cost
Basis
in

AMID
AMID

Pushdown
AMID
Subtotal

Emerald
Acquisitions

Delta
House

Acquisitions
AMID

Consolidated
Revenue $ 680,585 $ 236,358 $ �  $ 236,358 $ 916,943 $ �  $ �  $ 916,943

Operating
expenses
Costs of sales 527,476 105,883 �  105,883 633,359 �  �  633,359
Direct
operating
expenses 69,377 59,549 �  59,549 128,926 �  �  128,926
Selling, general
and
administrative
expenses 45,383 27,232 �  27,232 72,615 �  �  72,615
Depreciation,
amortization
and accretion
expense 46,852 38,014 4,806(a) 42,820 89,672 �  �  89,672
Other expenses,
net �  3,774 �  3,774 3,774 �  �  3,774

Total operating
expenses 689,088 234,452 4,806 239,258 928,346 �  �  928,346

Gain (loss) on
sale of assets,
net (909) (3,011) �  (3,011) (3,920) �  �  (3,920)
Loss on
impairment of
goodwill (29,896) (118,592) �  (118,592) (148,488) �  �  (148,488)

Operating
income (loss) (39,308) (119,697) (4,806) (124,503) (163,811) �  �  (163,811)
Other income
(expense):

Edgar Filing: American Midstream Partners, LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 227

Interest
expense (5,375) (14,745) �  (14,745) (20,120) (3,390)(e) (2,047)(i) (26,129)

(265)(f) (307)(j)
Other income 1,732 �  �  �  1,732 �  �  1,732
Earnings in
unconsolidated
affiliates �  8,201 �  8,201 8,201 12,719(g) 5,443(k) 28,002

1,639(h)

Net income
(loss) before
income tax
(expense)
benefit (42,951) (126,241) (4,806) (131,047) (173,998) 10,703 3,089 (160,206)
Income tax
(expense)
benefit (754) (1,134) �  (1,134) (1,888) �  �  (1,888)

Net income
(loss) from
continuing
operations $ (43,705) $ (127,375) $ (4,806) $ (132,181) $ (175,886) $ 10,703 $ 3,089 $ (162,094)

Limited
Partner�s net
income (loss)
per common
unit:
Basic and
diluted:
Income (loss)
from
continuing
operations $ (1.20) $ (6.00) $ (4.10)

Weighted
average
number of
common units
outstanding:
Basic and
diluted 36,525 24,983 45,050(l)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

110

Edgar Filing: American Midstream Partners, LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 228

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the year ended December 31, 2014

(amounts in thousands, except per unit data)

JPEP
Historical

AMID
Historical

Pushdown of
ArcLight�s
Cost Basis

in
AMID

AMID
Pushdown

AMID
Consolidated

Revenue $ 726,154 $ 308,400 $ �  $ 308,400 $ 1,034,554

Operating expenses
Costs of sales 605,682 197,952 �  197,952 803,634
Direct operating expenses 65,584 45,702 �  45,702 111,286
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 46,362 23,103 �  23,103 69,465
Depreciation, amortization and accretion
expense 40,230 28,832 4,357(a) 33,189 73,419
Other expenses, net �  1,536 �  1,536 1,536

Total operating expenses 757,858 297,125 4,357 301,482 1,059,340

Gain (loss) on sale of assets, net (1,137) (122) �  (122) (1,259)
Loss on impairment of property, plant
and equipment �  (99,892) 78,548(a) (21,344) (21,344)

Operating income (loss) (32,841) (88,739) 74,191 (14,548) (47,389)
Other income (expense):
Interest expense (8,981) (7,577) �  (7,577) (16,558)
Loss on extinguishment of debt (1,634) �  �  �  (1,634)
Other income/(expense) 8 (670) �  (670) (662)
Earnings in unconsolidated affiliates �  348 �  348 348

Net income (loss) before income tax
(expense) benefit (43,448) (96,638) 74,191 (22,447) (65,895)
Income tax (expense) benefit (300) (557) �  (557) (857)

Net income (loss) from continuing
operations (43,748) (97,195) 74,191 (23,004) (66,752)

Limited Partner�s net income (loss)
per common unit:
Basic and diluted:

$ (1.72) $ (8.54) $ (3.02)

Edgar Filing: American Midstream Partners, LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 229

Income (loss) from continuing
operations

Weighted average number of common
units outstanding:
Basic and diluted 24,676 13,472 27,524(l)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

111

Edgar Filing: American Midstream Partners, LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 230

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the year ended December 31, 2013

(amounts in thousands, except per unit data)

JPEP
Historical

AMID
Historical

Eliminate
AMID Activity
from January 1 -

April 14

Pushdown of
ArcLight�s
Cost

Basis in
AMID

AMID
Subtotal

AMID
Consolidated

Revenue $ 390,869 $ 294,079 $ (70,960) $ �  $ 223,119 $ 613,988

Operating expenses
Costs of sales 276,804 215,053 (56,976) �  158,077 434,881
Direct operating expenses 57,728 32,236 (8,626) �  23,610 81,338
Selling, general and
administrative expenses 44,488 19,079 (1,979) �  17,100 61,588
Depreciation, amortization and
accretion expense 30,987 30,002 (6,706) 2,855(a) 26,151 57,138
Other expenses, net �  2,094 (712) �  1,382 1,382

Total operating expenses 410,007 298,464 (74,999) 2,855 226,320 636,327

Gain (loss) on involuntary
conversion of property, plant
and equipment �  343 (343) �  �  �
Gain (loss) on sale of assets,
net (1,492) �  �  �  �  (1,492)
Loss on impairment of
property, plant and equipment �  (18,155) �  9,325(a) (8,830) (8,830)

Operating income (loss) (20,630) (22,197) 3,696 6,470 (12,031) (32,661)
Other income (expense):
Interest expense (8,245) (9,291) 2,023 �  (7,268) (15,513)
Other income 887 �  �  �  �  887

Net income (loss) before
income tax (expense) benefit (27,988) (31,488) 5,719 6,470 (19,299) (47,287)
Income tax (expense) benefit (208) 495 �  �  495 287

Net income (loss) from
continuing operations $ (28,196) $ (30,993) $ 5,719 $ 6,470 $ (18,804) $ (47,000)

Limited Partner�s net income
(loss) per common unit:

Edgar Filing: American Midstream Partners, LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 231

Basic and diluted:
Income (loss) from continuing
operations $ (7.15) $ (3.17)

Weighted average number of
common units outstanding:
Basic and diluted 7,525 18,931(l)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

112

Edgar Filing: American Midstream Partners, LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 232

Table of Contents

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

of American Midstream, L.P.